

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

04/19/13

BID OPENING DATE 04/16/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-3E4304
LOCATION 04-CC-680-R12.7/R17.5

IN CONTRA COSTA COUNTY IN WALNUT
CREEK AND PLEASANT HILL FROM
RUDGEAR ROAD UNDERCROSSING TO
0.2 MILE SOUTH OF MONUMENT

CONTRACT CODE 'B '
36 CONTRACT ITEMS

COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENT & HMA

FEDERAL AID ACIM-680-1(070)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 4.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 16

FUND TOTAL

0

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 100

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 12

ENGINEERS EST

3,192,030.00

AMOUNT UNDER

579,731.20

PERCENT UNDER EST 18.16

BID RANK

BID TOTAL

BIDDER ID

BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

1

2,612,298.80

8

BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING
INC
P O BOX 6227
CONCORD CA 94524

925 687-6666
00238650
FAX 925 687-2122

2

2,629,999.50

2

M C K SERVICE INC
P O BOX 5697
CONCORD CA 94524

925 957-9200
00783116
FAX 925 957-9292

3

2,833,833.00

6

DE SILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LP
P O BOX 2909
DUBLIN CA 94568

925 829-9220
00704195
FAX 925 803-4263

4

2,862,975.00

5

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
P O BOX 50085
WATSONVILLE CA 95077

831 724-1011
00000089
FAX 831 768-4021

5

2,888,750.80

10

GHILOTTI BROS INC
525 JACOBY STREET
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

415 454-7011
00132128
FAX 415 454-8376

6

2,891,788.00

9

O C JONES & SONS INC
1520 FOURTH STREET
BERKELEY CA 94710

510 526-3424
00759729
FAX 510 526-0990

04-3E4304
04-CC-680-R
04/16/13

BID211
PAGE 2
04/19/13

7	2,899,323.00	11	SYNERGY PROJECT MANAGEMENT INC 150 EXECUTIVE PARK BLVD #4100 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134	415 467-3000 00644102 FAX 415 467-3001
8	2,960,291.50	4	R G W CONSTRUCTION INC 550 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550	925 606-2400 00591940 FAX 925 961-1925
9	3,128,027.10	12	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 1118 STOCKTON CA 95201-1118	209 983-2300 00000008 FAX 209 983-2375
10	3,184,643.00	7	PAVEX CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 120 GRANITE ROCK WAY SAN JOSE CA 95136	408 574-1400 00000022 FAX 408 365-9548
11	3,272,036.50	3	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 20 LIGHT SKY COURT SACRAMENTO CA 95828	916 381-0911 00726454 FAX 916 381-0611
12	4,356,936.00	1	J A GONSALVES & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 6553 NAPA CA 94581	707 258-6261 00676166 FAX 707 258-1240

04-3E4304
04-CC-680-R
04/16/13

BID211
PAGE 3
04/19/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	ABSL CONST HAYWARD CA	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT
	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	STRIPING
	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS SAN JOSE CA	CRACK TREATMENT
	REED & GRAHAM SAN JOSE CA	TACK COAT
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, CONCRETE BARRIER MARKERS
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA	DELINEATORS, OBJECT MARKERS, GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APCO ASPHALT DIKE CONST. GOSHEN CA	PLACE ASPHALT DIKE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	STRIPING AND MARKERS
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	TACK COAT
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	PLACE HMA DIKE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKERS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS INC SAN JOSE CA	CRACK TREATMENT
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC AMERICAN CANYON CA	CONCRETE BARRIER MARKERS, DELINEATORS, OBJECT MARKERS
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC AMERICAN CANYON CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	STRIPING
	ED SAFETY LODI CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS SAN JOSE CA	CRACK TREATMENT
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
10	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	DIKE
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKERS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
10	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS SAN JOSE CA	CRACK SEAL
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION AMERICAN CANYON CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS & MARKERS & DELINEATORS
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRIC

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	A C DIKE LINCOLN CA	HMA DIKES
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAVEMENT MARKERS
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL, DETECTOR LOOPS
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, DELINEATORS, OBJECT MARKERS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
11	A C DIKE LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT DIKE
	ABSL SACRAMENTO CA	COLD PLANE ASPHALT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
11	APADANA ENGINEERING SAN FRANCISCO CA	ASPHALT PAVING
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND GRIPING
	ROOD & GRAHAM SAN JOSE CA	TACK OIL
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOPS
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	PLACE ASPHALT DIKE
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	CRACK TREATMENT
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, STRIPING AND MARKERS
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-3E4304
04-CC-680-R
04/16/13

BID211
PAGE 8
04/19/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR, OBJECT MARKERS TYPE P, TYPE L-1

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
12	ANRAK CORP SACRAMENTO CA	COLD PLANE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	PAVEMENT MARKER(RETRO REFLECTIVE)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	THERMO MARKINGS, PAVEMENT MARKER(NON- REFLECTIVE)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	4" & 8" THERMO STRIPE AND 8" THERMO STRIPE(BROKEN 12-3)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	4" THERMO STRIPE(BROKEN 17-7 AND BROKEN 35-13)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	MANAGE EXISTING TRAFFIC ELEMENTS

04-3E4304
04-CC-680-R
04/16/13

BID211
PAGE 9
04/19/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	ITEMS 9, 10 AND 13
	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 16 THRU 19
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	ITEMS 26 THRU 33
	EQUIPMENT RENTAL AND SUPPLIES VISALIA CA	ITEM 4
	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS SAN JOSE CA	ITEM 100
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	ITEMS 2, 3 AND 21 THRU 25
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ITEMS 34 THRU 36
	TALLEY OIL MADERA CA	ITEM 20

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	PLACE AC DIKE
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	STRIPE, MARKING, MARKERS PAVEMENT, MOBILIZATION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ESWPPP WALNUT CREEK CA	LEAD PLAN, WPCP
	KRC SAFETY CO VISALIA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	SAINT FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEADRO CA	MAINTAIN TMS, LOOPS
	SCHOTKA CONST AMERICAN CANYON CA	CAS, OBJECT MARKERS, DELINEATORS
	SPIRIT ROAD OILS MORGAN HILL CA	TACK COAT
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 16 THRU 19
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	ITEMS 3, 26 THRU 33
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC LIVERMORE CA	ITEMS 34 THRU 36
	TRINITY ENGINEERING CLOVIS CA	ITEM 15

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,250.00	1,250.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,200.00	10,200.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	101,000.00	101,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,350.00	6,350.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,350.00	1,350.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	600.00	600.00
7	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	100	163.00	16,300.00
8	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	250.00	250.00
9	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	7,680	2.00	15,360.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	252,000	.92	231,840.00
11	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	40	29.00	1,160.00
12	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	5	5,073.00	25,365.00
13	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,110	97.15	204,986.50
14	390134	HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	16,900	89.29	1,509,001.00
15	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	8,400.00	8,400.00
16	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	610	2.50	1,525.00
17	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	4,450	2.50	11,125.00
18	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	880	2.50	2,200.00
19	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	1,760	2.50	4,400.00
20	397005	TACK COAT	TON	110	814.00	89,540.00
21	025398	CONCRETE BARRIER MARKER	EA	240	15.85	3,804.00
22	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	60	47.50	2,850.00
23	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	16	26.50	424.00
24	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	3	90.00	270.00
25	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	3	53.00	159.00
26	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	53,000	.42	22,260.00
27	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	9,780	.85	8,313.00
28	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	9,460	.74	7,000.40
29	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	170	6.34	1,077.80
30	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	930	.16	148.80
31	025399	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 35-13)	LF	95,700	.16	15,312.00
32	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	7,990	1.27	10,147.30
33	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,780	2.75	10,395.00
34	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,585.00	1,585.00

04-3E4304
04-CC-680-R
04/16/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 12
04/19/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	025400	LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	47,350.00	47,350.00
36	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	239,000.00	239,000.00
					TOTAL	2,612,298.80

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	15,000.00	15000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
3	225,000.00	225000.00	117,652.00	117652.00	174,000.00	174000.00	63,000.00	63000.00
4	15,000.00	15000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
5	25,000.00	25000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	500.00	500.00
6	1,250.00	1250.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
7	75.00	7500.00	125.00	12500.00	150.00	15000.00	100.00	10000.00
8	50.00	50.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00
9	1.00	7680.00	.50	3840.00	1.00	7680.00	2.00	15360.00
10	.78	196560.00	3.00	756000.00	1.50	378000.00	1.40	352800.00
11	100.00	4000.00	50.00	2000.00	100.00	4000.00	140.00	5600.00
12	2,500.00	12500.00	5,000.00	25000.00	4,500.00	22500.00	5,000.00	25000.00
13	108.00	227880.00	100.00	211000.00	115.00	242650.00	120.00	253200.00
14	78.50	1326650.00	75.00	1267500.00	90.00	1521000.00	105.00	1774500.00
15	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
16	3.25	1982.50	2.00	1220.00	5.00	3050.00	2.00	1220.00
17	3.25	14462.50	2.00	8900.00	5.00	22250.00	2.00	8900.00
18	3.25	2860.00	2.00	1760.00	5.00	4400.00	2.00	1760.00
19	3.25	5720.00	2.00	3520.00	5.00	8800.00	2.00	3520.00
20	570.00	62700.00	1.00	110.00	1.00	110.00	600.00	66000.00
21	35.00	8400.00	10.00	2400.00	20.00	4800.00	14.00	3360.00
22	75.00	4500.00	50.00	3000.00	70.00	4200.00	50.00	3000.00
23	40.00	640.00	25.00	400.00	50.00	800.00	30.00	480.00
24	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	82.00	246.00
25	100.00	300.00	50.00	150.00	100.00	300.00	44.00	132.00
26	.40	21200.00	.35	18550.00	.43	22790.00	.45	23850.00
27	.80	7824.00	.70	6846.00	.90	8802.00	.90	8802.00
28	.70	6622.00	.70	6622.00	.75	7095.00	.75	7095.00
29	6.00	1020.00	5.00	850.00	10.00	1700.00	6.50	1105.00
30	.15	139.50	.10	93.00	.50	465.00	.16	148.80
31	.15	14355.00	.10	9570.00	.16	15312.00	.16	15312.00
32	1.40	11186.00	1.00	7990.00	1.30	10387.00	1.30	10387.00
33	2.60	9828.00	2.00	7560.00	2.80	10584.00	2.85	10773.00
34	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,700.00	1700.00
35	44,800.00	44800.00	50,000.00	50000.00	90,000.00	90000.00	62,000.00	62000.00
36	339,090.00	339090.00	283,000.00	283000.00	238,000.00	238000.00	135,000.00	135000.00
TOT		2,629,999.50		2,833,833.00		2,862,975.00		2,888,750.80

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,200.00	1200.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
2	10,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
3	90,000.00	90000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	235,000.00	235000.00	116,000.00	116000.00
4	10,000.00	10000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
5	10,000.00	10000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
6	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
7	240.00	24000.00	150.00	15000.00	150.00	15000.00	175.00	17500.00
8	1,500.00	1500.00	580.00	580.00	800.00	800.00	3,500.00	3500.00
9	1.50	11520.00	1.25	9600.00	2.00	15360.00	1.25	9600.00
10	1.50	378000.00	1.00	252000.00	1.80	453600.00	2.30	579600.00
11	180.00	7200.00	91.00	3640.00	350.00	14000.00	120.00	4800.00
12	4,000.00	20000.00	3,500.00	17500.00	7,000.00	35000.00	6,000.00	30000.00
13	102.00	215220.00	90.00	189900.00	145.00	305950.00	110.00	232100.00
14	100.00	1690000.00	112.00	1892800.00	82.00	1385800.00	108.00	1825200.00
15	5,000.00	5000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	5,500.00	5500.00	6,500.00	6500.00
16	2.00	1220.00	3.50	2135.00	3.00	1830.00	3.10	1891.00
17	2.00	8900.00	2.50	11125.00	3.00	13350.00	3.10	13795.00
18	2.00	1760.00	3.00	2640.00	3.00	2640.00	3.10	2728.00
19	2.00	3520.00	3.00	5280.00	3.00	5280.00	3.10	5456.00
20	500.00	55000.00	615.00	67650.00	100.00	11000.00	1.00	110.00
21	12.00	2880.00	35.00	8400.00	15.00	3600.00	18.00	4320.00
22	45.00	2700.00	100.00	6000.00	45.00	2700.00	48.00	2880.00
23	25.00	400.00	180.00	2880.00	25.00	400.00	27.00	432.00
24	75.00	225.00	200.00	600.00	85.00	255.00	90.00	270.00
25	40.00	120.00	200.00	600.00	50.00	150.00	53.00	159.00
26	.40	21200.00	.35	18550.00	.40	21200.00	.60	31800.00
27	.80	7824.00	.45	4401.00	.80	7824.00	1.20	11736.00
28	.70	6622.00	.45	4257.00	.70	6622.00	1.00	9460.00
29	6.00	1020.00	8.00	1360.00	6.00	1020.00	8.50	1445.00
30	.20	186.00	1.00	930.00	.15	139.50	.27	251.10
31	.15	14355.00	.25	23925.00	.15	14355.00	.27	25839.00
32	1.20	9588.00	1.00	7990.00	1.20	9588.00	2.00	15980.00
33	2.60	9828.00	1.00	3780.00	2.60	9828.00	3.75	14175.00
34	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
35	50,000.00	50000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	90,000.00	90000.00
36	218,000.00	218000.00	175,000.00	175000.00	283,000.00	283000.00	34,000.00	34000.00
TOT		2,891,788.00		2,899,323.00		2,960,291.50		3,128,027.10

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	TENTH		ELEVENTH		TWELFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	4,500.00	4500.00
2	14,500.00	14500.00	11,800.00	11800.00	18,000.00	18000.00
3	155,000.00	155000.00	600,000.00	600000.00	125,000.00	125000.00
4	13,000.00	13000.00	9,600.00	9600.00	48,000.00	48000.00
5	2,500.00	2500.00	20,000.00	20000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
6	2,500.00	2500.00	600.00	600.00	18,500.00	18500.00
7	250.00	2500.00	300.00	3000.00	500.00	50000.00
8	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	7,500.00	7500.00
9	5.00	38400.00	5.00	38400.00	6.00	46080.00
10	1.68	423360.00	1.65	415800.00	1.51	380520.00
11	400.00	16000.00	200.00	8000.00	300.00	12000.00
12	4,800.00	24000.00	3,000.00	15000.00	9,000.00	45000.00
13	120.00	253200.00	135.00	284850.00	395.00	833450.00
14	101.00	1706900.00	76.50	1292850.00	133.00	2247700.00
15	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	28,000.00	28000.00
16	2.00	1220.00	1.95	1189.50	18.00	10980.00
17	2.00	8900.00	1.95	8677.50	8.00	35600.00
18	2.00	1760.00	1.95	1716.00	12.00	10560.00
19	2.00	3520.00	1.95	3432.00	11.00	19360.00
20	200.00	22000.00	552.00	60720.00	1,200.00	132000.00
21	15.00	3600.00	12.00	2880.00	15.00	3600.00
22	45.00	2700.00	45.00	2700.00	60.00	3600.00
23	15.00	240.00	25.00	400.00	35.00	560.00
24	75.00	225.00	75.00	225.00	85.00	255.00
25	65.00	195.00	40.00	120.00	50.00	150.00
26	.40	21200.00	.40	21200.00	.48	25440.00
27	.80	7824.00	.80	7824.00	1.00	9780.00
28	.70	6622.00	.70	6622.00	1.00	9460.00
29	6.00	1020.00	6.00	1020.00	7.00	1190.00
30	.20	186.00	.15	139.50	.20	186.00
31	.15	14355.00	.15	14355.00	.20	19140.00
32	1.20	9588.00	1.20	9588.00	1.50	11985.00
33	2.60	9828.00	2.60	9828.00	3.00	11340.00
34	2,300.00	2300.00	1,500.00	1500.00	8,500.00	8500.00
35	74,000.00	74000.00	57,800.00	57800.00	109,000.00	109000.00
36	310,000.00	310000.00	325,000.00	325000.00	55,000.00	55000.00
TOT		3,184,643.00		3,272,036.50		4,356,936.00